


































ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Music Room Additions (EHS/UHS) Project 609 daysTue 11/8/22 Fri 3/7/25
2 Advertise for RFP (A/E) 47 days Fri 11/18/22 Mon 1/23/23
3 1st advertisement (DJC/Columbian) 0 days Fri 11/18/22 Fri 11/18/22
4 2nd advertisement (DJC/Columbian) 0 days Fri 11/25/22 Fri 11/25/22
5 Issue Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 15 days Fri 11/18/22 Thu 12/8/22
6 Non-Mandatory Information Meeting 0 days Mon 11/28/22Mon 11/28/22
7 Statement of qualifications  (SOQ's) - Due0 days Thu 12/8/22 Thu 12/8/22
8 District review SOQ's 3 days Fri 12/9/22 Tue 12/13/22
9 Shortlist for Interviews (Send notices) 0 days Tue 12/13/22Tue 12/13/22

10 Interviews Conducted 1 day Fri 12/16/22 Fri 12/16/22
11 Recommendation to Board 0 days Mon 12/19/22Mon 12/19/22
12 Issue Notice of Intent (NOI) 0 days Mon 12/19/22Mon 12/19/22
13 Board approval 0 wks Tue 1/10/23 Tue 1/10/23
14 Execute contract 2 wks Tue 1/10/23 Mon 1/23/23
15 CPARB (GCCM - Approval) 57 days Tue 11/8/22 Thu 1/26/23
16 Board approval, using the GC/CM process0 days Tue 11/8/22 Tue 11/8/22
17 CPARB Application submittal 31 days Tue 11/8/22 Tue 12/20/22
18 PRC (Project Review Committee) interview0 days Thu 1/26/23 Thu 1/26/23
19 PRC Approval 0 days Thu 1/26/23 Thu 1/26/23
20 GCCM Selection 56 days Mon 1/30/23Tue 4/18/23
21 1st advertisement (DJC/Columbian) 0 days Mon 1/30/23Mon 1/30/23
22 2nd advertisement (DJC/Columbian) 0 days Mon 2/6/23 Mon 2/6/23
23 Mandatory Info Meeting and Site Tour 0 days Wed 2/8/23 Wed 2/8/23
24 Last Day for Questions 0 days Tue 2/14/23 Tue 2/14/23
25 Addendum Issued 0 days Fri 2/17/23 Fri 2/17/23
26 RFP responses due 0 days Wed 2/22/23Wed 2/22/23
27 Short List Notifications 0 days Mon 2/27/23Mon 2/27/23
28 Interviews 0 days Tue 3/7/23 Tue 3/7/23
29 Issue RFFP to qualified firms 0 days Wed 3/8/23 Wed 3/8/23
30 Fee Proposals due (public opening) 0 days Wed 3/15/23Wed 3/15/23
31 District Review / Selection 2 days Thu 3/16/23 Fri 3/17/23
32 Notice of Intent to Award 1 day Mon 3/20/23Mon 3/20/23
33 Negotiate Precon Services Agreement 2 wks Thu 3/30/23 Wed 4/12/23
34 Last day to submit protests 0 days Fri 3/24/23 Fri 3/24/23
35 Board Approval 0 days Tue 4/18/23 Tue 4/18/23
36 Design 200 daysTue 1/24/23 Mon 10/30/23
37 Pre-Design / Programming 1 mon Tue 1/24/23 Mon 2/20/23
38 Schematic Design (SD) 40 days Tue 2/21/23 Mon 4/17/23
39 SD-50% 15 days Tue 2/21/23 Mon 3/13/23
40 SD-100% 25 days Tue 3/14/23 Mon 4/17/23
41 SD-Review 10 days Tue 4/18/23 Mon 5/1/23
42 SD Estimate (3rd Party) 10 days Tue 4/18/23 Mon 5/1/23
43 SD Estimate / VE Review process 15 days Tue 5/2/23 Mon 5/22/23
44 Design Development (DD) 60 days Tue 4/18/23 Mon 7/10/23
45 DD-75% 45 days Tue 4/18/23 Mon 6/19/23
46 DD-100% 15 days Tue 6/20/23 Mon 7/10/23
47 DD-Review 10 days Tue 7/11/23 Mon 7/24/23
48 DD Estimate (3rd Party) 15 days Tue 7/11/23 Mon 7/31/23
49 Construction Documents (CD) 80 days Tue 7/11/23 Mon 10/30/23
50 CD-50% 35 days Tue 7/11/23 Mon 8/28/23
51 CD-90%-Permit 25 days Tue 8/29/23 Mon 10/2/23
52 CD-90% Review 10 days Tue 10/3/23 Mon 10/16/23
53 50%ish CD Estimate (3rd Party) 15 days Tue 8/29/23 Mon 9/18/23
54 CD-100%-Bid Documents 20 days Tue 10/3/23 Mon 10/30/23
55 Land Use Approval 180 daysTue 4/18/23 Mon 12/25/23
56 Pre-App Submitted 0 days Tue 4/18/23 Tue 4/18/23
57 Pre-Application Conference 20 days Tue 4/18/23 Mon 5/15/23
58 Written Final Report 5 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 5/22/23
59 Traffic Study (FINAL REPORT) 30 days Tue 5/23/23 Mon 7/3/23
60 Land Use Application Prep and Submit 37 days Tue 5/23/23 Wed 7/12/23
61 Land Use Technical Complete Review 20 days Tue 8/15/23 Mon 9/11/23
62 Land Use Staff Report 20 days Tue 9/12/23 Mon 10/9/23
63 Land Use Decision 25 days Tue 10/10/23Mon 11/13/23
64 Boundary Line Adjustment 6 wks Tue 11/14/23Mon 12/25/23
65 SEPA 30 days Tue 7/4/23 Mon 8/14/23
66 SEPA Draft Checklist 10 days Tue 7/4/23 Mon 7/17/23
67 SEPA Notices/Responses 10 days Tue 7/18/23 Mon 7/31/23
68 SEPA Decision / Appeal / Final 10 days Tue 8/1/23 Mon 8/14/23
69 County Health 135 daysTue 5/23/23 Mon 11/27/23
70 Site Review-Health 20 days Tue 5/23/23 Mon 6/19/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

71 Development Review 35 days Tue 5/23/23 Mon 7/10/23
72 Plan Review-Health 20 days Tue 10/31/23Mon 11/27/23
73 Grading Permit 81 days Mon 12/4/23Mon 3/25/24
74 Grading Submittal 1 day Mon 12/4/23Mon 12/4/23
75 Grading-1st Response 25 days Tue 12/5/23 Mon 1/8/24
76 Grading Resubmit 10 days Tue 1/9/24 Mon 1/22/24
77 Grading 2nd Response 25 days Tue 1/23/24 Mon 2/26/24
78 Grading Resubmit #2 10 days Tue 2/27/24 Mon 3/11/24
79 Grading Permit Review/Approval 10 days Tue 3/12/24 Mon 3/25/24
80 Engineering Permit 76 days Mon 12/4/23Mon 3/18/24
81 Final Eng/ Site Submittal 1 day Mon 12/4/23Mon 12/4/23
82 Eng/Site-1st Response 25 days Tue 12/5/23 Mon 1/8/24
83 Eng/Site Resubmit 10 days Tue 1/9/24 Mon 1/22/24
84 Eng/Site 2nd Response 10 days Tue 1/23/24 Mon 2/5/24
85 Eng/Site Resubmit #2 5 days Tue 2/6/24 Mon 2/12/24
86 Eng/Site 3rd Response 10 days Tue 2/13/24 Mon 2/26/24
87 Eng/Site Resubmit #3 5 days Tue 2/27/24 Mon 3/4/24
88 Eng/Site Permit Review/Approval 10 days Tue 3/5/24 Mon 3/18/24
89 Building Permit 116 daysFri 10/6/23 Mon 3/18/24
90 Submit for Bldg Permit 0 days Fri 10/6/23 Fri 10/6/23
91 Bldg -1st Response 25 days Mon 10/9/23Fri 11/10/23
92 Bldg Resubmit 10 days Tue 11/28/23Mon 12/11/23
93 Bldg-2nd Response 25 days Tue 12/12/23Mon 1/15/24
94 Bldg Resubmit #2 10 days Tue 1/16/24 Mon 1/29/24
95 Bldg-3nd Response 15 days Tue 1/30/24 Mon 2/19/24
96 Bldg Resubmit #3 10 days Tue 2/20/24 Mon 3/4/24
97 Bldg Permit Review/Approval 10 days Tue 3/5/24 Mon 3/18/24
98 Bid-Award 130 daysTue 8/29/23 Mon 2/26/24
99 BP#1 - Early Site package 20 days Tue 8/29/23 Mon 9/25/23

100 Bid 20 days Tue 8/29/23 Mon 9/25/23
101 Award MINI MACC 5 days Tue 9/26/23 Mon 10/2/23
102 Procurement 30 days Tue 10/3/23 Mon 11/13/23
103 MINI MACC (From GCCM) 10 days Tue 10/3/23 Mon 10/16/23
104 MINI MACC Rec. To Board 10 days Tue 10/17/23Mon 10/30/23
105 BP#2 - Early Structural Steel, 

Structural Concrete, underground 
MEP Package

20 days Tue 10/3/23 Mon 
10/30/23

106 Bid 20 days Tue 10/3/23 Mon 10/30/23
107 Award MINI MACC 5 days Tue 10/31/23Mon 11/6/23
108 Procurement 70 days Tue 11/7/23 Mon 2/12/24
109 MINI MACC (From GCCM) 10 days Tue 11/7/23 Mon 11/20/23
110 MINI MACC Rec. To Board 10 days Tue 11/21/23Mon 12/4/23
111 BP#3 - Everything else package    20 days Tue 10/31/23Mon 11/27/23
112 Bid     20 days Tue 10/31/23Mon 11/27/23
113 Award 5 days Tue 11/28/23Mon 12/4/23
114 Procurement 60 days Tue 12/5/23 Mon 2/26/24
115 Final MACC (From GCCM) 10 days Tue 12/5/23 Mon 12/18/23
116 Final MACC Recomm. To Board 10 days Tue 12/19/23Mon 1/1/24
117 Final MACC Board Approval 10 days Tue 1/2/24 Mon 1/15/24
118 Construction 205 daysMon 3/4/24 Fri 12/13/24
119 Mobilize 5 days Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/8/24
120 Building / Site 200 daysMon 3/11/24Fri 12/13/24
121 Substantial Completion (Building/Site)0 days Fri 12/13/24 Fri 12/13/24
122 Temp Certificate of Occupancy 0 days Fri 12/13/24 Fri 12/13/24
123 Final Certificate of Occupancy 45 days Mon 12/16/24Fri 2/14/25
124 Closeout 60 days Mon 12/16/24Fri 3/7/25
125 Owner Activities 466 daysTue 3/14/23 Tue 12/24/24
126 FFE Procurement 464 daysTue 3/14/23 Fri 12/20/24
127 RFQ - FFE  Consultant 15 days Tue 3/14/23 Mon 4/3/23
128 FFE/Programming 5 mons Tue 4/4/23 Mon 8/21/23
129 EPS to Issue PO 0 days Mon 6/3/24 Mon 6/3/24
130 FFE Fabrication 6 mons Mon 6/3/24 Fri 11/15/24
131 FFE Delivery 0 mons Fri 12/13/24 Fri 12/13/24
132 FFE Install 5 days Mon 12/16/24Fri 12/20/24
133 FFE install 1 wk Mon 12/16/24Fri 12/20/24
134 Move Contents from Old Building 5 days Mon 12/16/24Fri 12/20/24
135 Owner Move in 252 daysMon 1/8/24 Tue 12/24/24
136 New Facility (Staff Occupy) 0 days Tue 12/24/24Tue 12/24/24
137 New Facility (Students Occupy) 0 days Mon 1/8/24 Mon 1/8/24
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 GC/CM Roles Responsibilities

GC/CM SERVICES: Owner PM/CM Advisor A/E Legal

Project Review Committee submittal & presentation Support Primary Input Input Informed

Draft GC/CM contract (agreements, general conditions) Approve Primary Input Input Support

GC/CM Request for Qualifications/Proposal Development Approve Primary Input Input Input

GC/CM Selection Process - Evaluation Procedures Review, Approve Primary Input Input Informed

GC/CM Selection process Phase 1 (RFQ/P) Support Primary Input Participate Informed

GC/CM Selection process Phase 2 (Interviews) Support Primary Input     Participate, Concur Informed

GC/CM Selection process Phase 3 (Request For Final Proposals) Review, Approve Primary Input Input Support

Pre – Final Proposal Meeting and Addenda Approve Primary Input Concur As needed

Final proposals for Fee and Specified General Conditions: Approve Primary Input Informed Input

Preconstruction Work Plan Approve Primary Input Input As needed

Consultation during Preconstruction: Approve Primary Input Input Informed

Mechanical and Electrical Subcontractor Selection
 (if elect EC/CM and/or MC/CM):

Approve Primary Input Informed As needed

Subcontract Plan Approve Primary Input Input As needed

Subcontract Buyout: Approve Primary Input Informed As needed

MACC Negotiations and GC/CM Contract Preparation: Approve Primary Input Informed Support

Legend
Primary responsibility, author and time commitment
Supporting responsibility, author and time commitment
Input, review and/or approve
Informed, outreach as needed

Evergreen School District No. 114
Music Rooms Project GC/CM Application
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